
CARBON DIOXIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CARBON DIOXIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

565±2

108±1

3

6.5

8.5 kg

21B

-30°C TO +60°C

60 bar

75 bar

250 bar 

710

139±1

6.8

12

16.5 kg

55B

-30°C TO +60°C

60 bar

75 bar

250 bar

Capacity 2 Kg 4.5 Kg

Total Height (MM)

Diameter (MM)

Volume (L)

Empty Weight (KG) Approx.

Full Weight (KG) Approx.

Fire Rating

Operating Temperature

Service Pressure

Max Service Pressure

Test Pressure

MANGANESE STEEL BODY

08 SEC. 12 SEC.Avg. Effective Discharge time

Capacity

Total Height (MM)

Diameter (MM)

Volume (L)

Empty Weight (KG) Approx.

Full Weight (KG) Approx.

Fire Rating

Operating Temperature

Service Pressure

Max Service Pressure

Test Pressure

545

111±1

3.2

5.2 kg

-30°C TO +60°C

60 bar

75 bar

190 bar

705±2

140±1

6.8

Avg. Effective Discharge time 08 SEC. 12 SEC.

5.8

10.3 kg

55B

-30°C TO +60°C

60 bar

75 bar

190 bar

2 Kg 4.5 Kg

ALUMINIUM BODY

21B

3.1

Carbon-dioxide gas media is non-conductive, non-contaminating, non- residual 

and is suitable for clean environments such as IT, ITES, Pharma, Food processing 

etc. 

Carbon-dioxide gas media is non-conductive, non-contaminating, non- residual 

and is suitable for clean environments such as IT, ITES, Pharma, Food processing 

etc. As body is made out of Aluminium, weight of extinguisher is very less, easy to 

handle during operation.
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