CARBON DIOXIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

RESGUARDO®



Carbon-dioxide gas media is non-conductive, non-contaminating, non-residual and is suitable for clean environments such as IT, ITES, Pharma, Food processing etc.









MANGANESE STEEL BODY		
Capacity	2 Kg	4.5 Kg
Fire Rating	21B	55B
Diameter (MM)	108±1	139±1
Total Height (MM)	565±2	710
Empty Weight (KG) Approx.	6.5	12
Full Weight (KG) Approx.	8.5 kg	16.5 kg
Avg. Effective Discharge time	08 SEC.	12 SEC.
Volume (L)	3	6.8
Operating Temperature	-30°C TO +60°C	-30°C TO +60°C
Service Pressure	60 bar	60 bar
Max Service Pressure	75 bar	75 bar
Test Pressure	250 bar	250 bar

CARBON DIOXIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

Carbon-dioxide gas media is non-conductive, non-contaminating, non-residual and is suitable for clean environments such as IT, ITES, Pharma, Food processing etc. As body is made out of Aluminium, weight of extinguisher is very less, easy to handle during operation.









ALUMINIUM BODY		
Capacity	2 Kg	4.5 Kg
Fire Rating	21B	55B
Diameter (MM)	111±1	140±1
Total Height (MM)	545	705±2
Empty Weight (KG) Approx.	3.2	5.8
Full Weight (KG) Approx.	5.2 kg	10.3 kg
Avg. Effective Discharge time	08 SEC.	12 SEC.
Volume (L)	3.1	6.8
Operating Temperature	-30°C TO +60°C	-30°C TO +60°C
Service Pressure	60 bar	60 bar
Max Service Pressure	75 bar	75 bar
Test Pressure	190 bar	190 bar

